STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-032

TOWN OF CANDIA

Request for Approval of Candia Community Power Plan Order Regarding Conditional Approval of Plan

ORDER NO. 26,844

June 9, 2023

The Commission approved the Town of Candia's (Candia) Community Power Electric Aggregation Plan (Plan) subject to the condition that its Education and Outreach Plan clearly communicate that participants' exit from the Plan would require reasonable notice to the electric distribution utility, consistent with New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, Puc 2204.05(g). *See* Order No. 26,820 (May 12, 2023). On June 5, 2023, Candia submitted a filing stating that it had made this change to its Education and Outreach Plan. After reviewing Candia's filing, the Commission has determined that Candia has satisfied the condition of Order No. 26,820.

Based upon the foregoing, it is hereby

ORDERED, that the condition contained in Order No. 26,820 has been satisfied by Candia's June 5, 2023 filing; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED, that Order No. 26,820 is modified accordingly.

So ordered, this ninth day of June, 2023.

Daniel C. Goldner Chairman Pradip K. Chattopadhyay Commissioner Carleton B. Simpson Commissioner

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 23-032

Printed: 6/9/2023

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov ahansen@townofcandia.org ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov